### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Noriatsu AOI	03/15/2011
Kazuma GOTO	03/17/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13075295

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: kwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

007179.00031 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 026046 FRAME: 0668

**PATENT** 

501484674

### 2010-02607US/57CH10

# ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Noriatsu AOI		(5)			
	Insert	(2)	Kazuma GOTO		(6)		0	
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	000000	<u>.</u>				
			In considerati	on of the sum of or	ne dollar (\$1,00) and oth gned agree(s) to assign	er good and valuable c	considerations paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOG	YO KABUSHIKI KA	ISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8551, JAPAN					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	•	INK CARTRIDGE AND INK-JET RECORDING APPARATUS					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	Ti .	(Attorney Docket	No.	007179.00031	neener adingen vanna RRESERVAN eeneen naar vyks	HERETEEREN HERE STATEMENT OF THE STATEME	
	, 4, 2,		for which the unde	rsigned has (have)	executed an application	for patent in the United	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>M</u>		011 Man	,		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application S	•	13/075,	295		
Assigned claims of the common claims of the common claims of the common claims of the	olication or continuation on in every way possib  3) The undersigned or provisions of the Int  4) The undersigned interior a grant of a variation a grant of a variation from said applet to convey the entire in the undersigned to convey the undersigned to convey the undersigned the unde	n or divide in or divide in or divide in or divide in ordination ordination in ordination in ordination in ordination in ordinat	vision thereof, or an btaining evidence a e(s) to execute all paral Convention for e(s) to perform all ted States patent to by authorize(s) and on(s) to the said Asi therein assigned, a eby grant(s) the fi	y patent or reissue nd going forward wi papers and docume Protection of Indust affirmative acts whethe Assignee. request(s) the Com- signee, as Assigner and that he has (the moof Banner & 1	a connection with any intapplication based thereof the such interference, into and perform any actival Property or similar against may be necessary missioner of Patents to it of the entire interest, any have) not executed, ar Witcoff, LTD, the powerth the rules of the Uniterest	n, for the invention, and which may be necess preements. to obtain, maintain or ssue any and all Letten nd hereby covenants the id will not execute, any er to insert on this as	I to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or is Patents of the United hat he has (they have) agreements in conflict ssignment any further	
recorda			uted by the under	inned on the date	(s) opposite the under	ianod namele)		
Dat							(SEAL)	
Dat	· Meri 17	يعر ,	//	Name of Inventor	Noriatsu AOI  Noriatsu AOI  Noriatsu AOI  Kazuna GOTO	Rub	(SEAL)	
Dat	·	·	· .	Name of inventor	,		(SEAL)	
Dat		<b></b>		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Dat	2	****		Name of Inventor		**************************************	(SEAL)	
Dat			When the second	Name of Invento	-9000	жим	(SEAL)	
Dat	le			Name of Invento	r		(SEAL)	

PATENT **REEL: 026046 FRAME: 0669**